

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7775/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in RSA No. 455/1982 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAMJIT KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULLA SINGH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.C. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks
and rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Let the matter be listed for final disposal after
six weeks.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in
respect of the suit property.

RITU CHAWLA
)

(Khushi Ram

ster

Court Ma