

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 871/2011

PARAMJIT KAUR . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DULLA SINGH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(shown in weekly list. Court no. 7, item no. 40)

Date : 31-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

Let the matter be remain on Board.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER