

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 871/2011

PARAMJIT KAUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DULLA SINGH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that both the respondents have died and some time be given to him to bring on record the legal representatives of both the respondents on record.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER