

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 871/2011

PARAMJIT KAUR . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DULLA SINGH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellant(s), list
after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)