

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.871/2011

PARAMJIT KAUR . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DULLA SINGH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for the day on the ground that there is a bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel for the respondents.

List on 24.01.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR